# ETAS ID: TM419520

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BREW-ALLIANCE ARTISAN INC.		12/30/2016	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BREW-ALLIANCE INC.		
Street Address:	3838, LEMAN BOULEVARD		
City:	LAVAL, QUEBEC		
State/Country:	y: CANADA		
Postal Code:	H7E 1A1		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: CANADA		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87180987	CONTRABAND MOONSHINE
Serial Number:	87180962	CANADIAN MOONSHINE
Serial Number:	87180933	CANADIAN CONTRABAND
Serial Number:	87180918	CONTRABAND MOONSHINE 13
Serial Number:	87050551	PROHIBITION SERIES
Serial Number:	87122122	BOOZER 13 ANANAS TANGERINE
Serial Number:	87121948	GO JOHNY GO
Serial Number:	87121943	JOHNY B.
Serial Number:	86444929	MIXX
Serial Number:	86445057	MIXXDRINKS
Serial Number:	86651012	
Serial Number:	86650981	JOHNY BOOTLEGGER
Serial Number:	86650974	JOHNY BOOTLEGGER
Serial Number:	86650964	JOHNY BOOTLEGGER
Serial Number:	86651019	JOHNY BOOTLEGGER ALCATRAZ SOUR APPLE
Serial Number:	86451544	CLUBTAILS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4506613255

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0455 900398298

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5146498484

Email: richard.gareau@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Gareau

Address Line 1: 2780, Mistassini Street

Laval, QUEBEC H7E3W1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Gareau
SIGNATURE:	/richard s. gareau/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2016-12-30 Assignment from BAAI to BAI#page1.tif source=2016-12-30 Assignment from BAAI to BAI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0456 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BROUE-ALLIANCE ARTISAN INC., a Canadian corporation, has adopted,

used, and is using the trademarks mentioned in Schedule A, which arepending or

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, BROUE-ALLIANCE INC., a Canadian Corporation, whose principal business place is

3838, Leman Street, City of Laval, Province of Quebec. Canada, area code of H7E1W1, is

desirous of acquiring the trademarks mentioned in attached Schedule A and the registration

thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BROUE-ALLIANCE ARTISAN

INC. does hereby assign unto BROUE-ALLIANCE INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the

trademarks mentioned in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

marks, and the registration thereof.

**DECEMBER 30, 2016.** 

BROUE-ALLIANCE INC.

Name:

ANTOINE GELOSO

Title:

**PRESIDENT** 

## Schedule A

	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Live/Dead
1	87180987		CONTRABANO MOONSHINE	LIYE
2	87180962		CANADIAN MOONSHINE	LIVE
3	87180933		CANADIAN CONTRABAND	LIVE
4	87180918		CONTRABAND MOONSHINE 13	LIVE
5	87050551		PROHIBITION SERIES	LIVE
6	87122122		BOOZER 13 ANANAS TANGERINE	LIVE
7	87121948		GO JOHNY GO	LIVE
8	87121943		JOHNY B.	LIYE
9	86444929	and the second s	MIXX	LIVE
10	86445057		MIXXDRINKS	LIYE
11	86651012	4925224		LIYE
12	86650981	4926223	JOHNY BOOTLEGGER	LIVE
13	86650974	4926222	JOHNY BOOTLEGGER	LIVE
14	86650964	4925220	JOHNY BOOTLEGGER	LIVE
15	86651019		JOHNY BOOTLEGGER ALCATRAZ SOUR APPLE	LIYE
16	86451544	4907111	CLUBTAILS	LIYE

**RECORDED: 03/14/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006009 FRAME: 0458